



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2017

Babu Imam Shaikh

... Petitioner

Versus

Executive Engineer,
Slum Rehabilitation Authority (SRA) & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. Anoop Patil for the Respondent-SRA.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent Nos.2 & 3-BMC.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PC. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. This petition is of the year 2017. In case, the petitioner is interested in prosecuting the complaint, it is open for the petitioner to file a fresh representation for the cause mentioned in this petition to respondent No.1. If such representation is preferred, respondent No.1 to consider the said representation expeditiously.
3. The petition is disposed of.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)